OP \$90.00 90148610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM837921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Origin, Inc.		03/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Origin Life Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Research Way	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90148610	IONOBREATH
Registration Number:	6885177	IONOJET
Registration Number:	5296974	ORIGIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kfeisthamel@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Feisthamel

Address Line 1: 2601 Weston Parkway, Suite 103

Address Line 2: KDW Firm PLLC

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Feisthamel
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Feisthamel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ORIGIN, INC.-DE-Reinstatement#page1.tif source=ORIGIN, INC.-DE-Reinstatement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0215

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL OF "ORIGIN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORIGIN, INC." TO "ORIGIN LIFE SCIENCES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

4835921 8100 SR# 20230833393 Authentication: 202818112 Date: 03-01-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE FOR REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation at the time its certificate of incorporation became forfeited or void was Origin, Inc. and the corporation was originally incorporated under the name Plasma Jet Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of the corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in the State of Delaware was June 14, 2010.
- 3. The new name under which the corporation is to be revived is Origin Life Sciences, Inc., pursuant to Section 312(f) of the DGCL, as a result of another corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware adopting the name "Origin, LLC" while the corporation's certificate of incorporation was forfeited or void.
- 4. The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, in the City of Lewes, County of Sussex, 19958. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this Corporation may be served is Harvard Business Services, Inc.
- The corporation desiring to be revived and so reviving its certificate of incorporation was organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter, under the name Origin, Inc., until the 1st day of March, 2020, at which time its charter became inoperative and void for non-payment of taxes and/or failure to file a complete annual report.
- This Certificate of Revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

(Authorized Officer)

By: Chartend hall -

Michael Preston Chairman and Chief Executive Officer (Name and Title)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:05 PM 03/01/2023
FILED 06:05 PM 03/01/2023
SR 20230833393 - File Number 4835921

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/08/2023 REEL: 008192 FRAME: 0217